MEMBER CATEGORY	COUNTRY	CURRENCY	MAX FEE CAP*	MINIMUM FEE CAP*				MAX FEE	MINIMUM FEE CAP* INC GST		
				NATIVE / AQUATIC	SMALL EXOTIC	LARGE EXOTIC	GST %	CAP*	NATIVE / AQUATIC	SMALL EXOTIC	LARGE EXOTIC
ercentage of Operating Expend	l diture (OPEX)			0.25%	0.35%	0.35%			0.25%	0.35%	0.35%
REGIONAL MEMBER	Australia	AUD\$	\$109,714	\$2,079	\$3,465	\$7,381	10%	\$120,685	\$2,287	\$3,811	\$8,119
EE BASED ON MIXED% OF MEMBER OPEX MIN / MAX CAPS APPLY)	New Zealand	NZ\$ *	\$118,897	\$2,253	\$3,755	\$7,999	15%	\$136,731	\$2,591	\$4,318	\$9,199
	PNG / Pacific	AUD\$	\$109,714	\$2,079	\$3,465	\$7,381	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
CCREDTITATION			1/2 DAY	1 DAY	2 DAY	RESCHEDULE FEE (PER DAY)	GST %	1/2 DAY	1 DAY	2 DAY	RESCHEDULE F (PER DAY)
ACCREDITATION FEES (REGIONAL MEMBER) EVERY 3 YEARS	Australia	AUD\$	\$380	\$760	\$1,520	\$760	10%	\$418	\$836	\$1,672	\$836
	New Zealand	NZ\$	\$412	\$824	\$1,647	\$824	15%	\$474	\$947	\$1,894	\$947
	PNG / Pacific	AUD\$	\$380	\$760	\$1,520	\$760	N/A	\$380.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
	COUNTRY CATEGORY	CURRENCY		MEMBERSHIP FEE (fixed fee)							
MEMBER CATEGORY	(BASED ON GDP BRACKETS)			Category 1	Category 2	Category 3	GST		FEE* INC GST		
INTERNATIONAL	Group I Countries	AUD\$		\$3,002	\$4,805	\$6,005	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A
MEMBER	Group II Countries	AUD\$	İ	\$1,455	\$1,802	\$2,402	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A
CCREDITATION FEES	Group I & II Countries	AUD\$		\$800/day + travel costs	\$1,100/day + travel costs	\$1,200/day + travel costs	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A
MEMBER CATEGORY	COUNTRY	CURRENCY			MEMBERSHIP FEE*				ME	MEMBERSHIP FEE* INC GST	
				INDIVIDUAL	CORPORATE	GOVT NGO RTO	GST		INDIVIDUAL	CORPORATE	GOVT NGO RT
OTHER MEMBERSHIPS	Australia	AUD\$	1	\$116	\$1,805	\$575	10%		\$127	\$1,986	\$633
	New Zealand	NZ\$ *		\$125	\$1,955	\$620	15%		\$144	\$2,248	\$713
	PNG / Pacific	AUD\$		\$116	\$1,805	\$575	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A
MEMBER CATEGORY	COUNTRY	CURRENCY		SUBSCRIBER FEE*					SUBSCRIBER FEE* INC GST		
				REGIONAL	INTERNATIONAL	INDIVIDUAL	GST		REGIONAL	INTERNATIONAL	INDIVIDUAL
SUBSCRIBERS	Australia / International	AUD\$		\$1,500	\$1,500	\$95	10%	-	\$1,650	N/A	\$105
	New Zealand	NZ\$ *		\$1,625	N/A	\$105	15%		\$1,869	N/A	\$121
	PNG / Pacific	AUD\$		\$1,500	N/A	\$95	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A
DTHER FEES	COUNTRY	CURRENCY		APPLICATION FEE	ON SITE VISIT FEE + Travel costs (e.g. – airfares, car rental, subsistence and accommodation if needed)		GST			FEE* INC GST	
APPLICATION (SUBSCRIBER)	Australia	AUD\$	1	\$298		+ travel costs	10%		\$327	\$941	+ travel costs
	New Zealand	NZ\$ **		\$325	\$930	+ travel costs	15%		\$374	\$1,070	+ travel costs
	PNG / Pacific	AUD\$		\$298	\$855	+ travel costs	N/A		N/A	N	/A
	International	AUD\$		\$298	N/A		N/A		N/A	N	I/A
THER FEES	COUNTRY	CURRENCY		TRAINING FEE + Travel costs (e.g. – airfares, car rental, subsistence and accommodation if needed)			GST		FEE* INC GST		
ANIMAL WELFARE TRAINING (up to 15 participants per session)	Australia	AUD\$	1	\$1,330 + travel costs			10%		\$1,463.00 + travel costs		
	New Zealand	NZ\$ **	1	\$1,441 + travel costs			15%		\$1,658 + travel costs N/A		
	PNG / Pacific	AUD\$	1	\$1,330 + travel costs			N/A				
	International	AUD\$	1	\$1,330	+ travel costs		N/A			N/A	

 **AUD to NZD exchange (2022) - data source ATO

 Pacific = South Pacific Islands
 PNG = Papua New Guinea